
Trail Head mileage chart

Mattingly Ave 0 0.23 0.66 1.05 1.21 2.65 3.23 5.54 7.00 9.09 11.04 13.00

Indian Head Ave 0.23 0 0.43 0.82 0.98 2.42 3.00 5.31 6.77 8.86 10.81 12.77

Blair Road 0.66 0.43 0 0.39 0.55 1.99 2.57 4.88 6.34 8.43 10.38 12.34

Woodland Drive 1.05 0.82 0.39 0 0.16 1.60 2.18 4.49 5.95 8.04 9.99 11.95

Arthur Ross 1.21 0.98 0.55 0.16 0 1.44 2.02 4.33 5.79 7.88 9.83 11.79

Route 225 2.65 2.42 1.99 1.60 1.44 0 0.58 2.89 4.35 6.44 8.39 10.35

Route 224 3.23 3.00 2.57 2.18 2.02 0.58 0 2.31 3.77 5.86 7.81 9.77

Bumpy Oak Road 5.54 5.31 4.88 4.49 4.33 2.89 2.31 0 1.46 3.55 5.50 7.46

Pomfret Road 7.00 6.77 6.34 5.95 5.79 4.35 3.77 1.46 0 2.09 4.04 6.00

Bensville Road 9.09 8.86 8.43 8.04 7.88 6.44 5.86 3.55 2.09 0 1.95 3.91

Middletown Road 11.04 10.81 10.38 9.99 9.83 8.39 7.81 5.50 4.04 1.95 0 1.96

Theodore Green Blvd 13.00 12.77 12.34 11.95 11.79 10.35 9.77 7.46 6.00 3.91 1.96 0
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Distance from parking at Village Green to Mattingly Avenue is .47 miles.   Mile 13 ends in the trail parking lot on Theodore Green Boulevard.   Trail mileage may slightly vary depending on type of measuring device used.  


